that the Group will derive from it. On the adoption of IFRS 16, future lease expenditure is included in the lease liability. The Group has therefore
derecognised the part of its provisions that relates to future lease payments and replaced it with lease liabilities. The associated Right of Use asset
has been impaired to the extent that it is not supported by the benefits that will be derived from the lease.

3) Adoption of new and revised accounting standards and interpretations (continued)

Statement of cash flows

Page 24

Notes to the interim financial statements (continued)

Year ended 31 Dec 2018 Six months ended 30 June 2018

As As
reported IFRS16 Restated reported IFRS16 Restated
£m £m £m £m £m £m

Operating profit 253 26 279 193 12 205
Adjustments for non-cash and other items
Increase in inventory
Increase in accounts receivable

240
(10)
(40)

149
-
-

389
(10)
(40)

27
(5)
(20)

74
-
-

101
(5)
(20)

Decrease in accounts payable (30) - (30) (30) - (30)
Net cash flow from operating activities before tax 413 175 588 165 86 251
Tax paid (98) - (98) (48) - (48)
Net cash flow from operating activities 315 175 490 117 86 203

Investing activities
Purchases of non-current assets (114) - (114) (52) - (52)
Proceeds on disposal of property, plant and equipment
Cash receipts from leases
Other investing activities

12
-
54

-
5
-

12
5
54

4
-
38

-
3
-

4
3
38

Net cash used in investing activities (48) 5 (43) (10) 3 (7)

Financing activities
Interest paida

Repayment of lease obligations
Other financing activities

(116)
(14)
(79)

(27)
(153)
-

(143)
(167)
(79)

(76)
(3)
370

(13)
(76)
-

(89)
(79)
370

Net cash (outflow)/inflow from financing activities (209) (180) (389) 291 (89) 202

Net increase in cashb and bank overdrafts 58 - 58 398 - 398
Cashb and bank overdrafts at 1 January 2018 571 - 571 571 - 571

Effect of foreign exchange rate fluctuations on net cash held 44 - 44 (2) - (2)
Cashb and bank overdrafts at the end of the period 673 - 673 967 - 967
a Interest paid for the six months ended 30 June 2018 included £7m of interest paid relating to derivative financial instruments that was previously reported separately.
b Cash including cash equivalents.

IFRIC 23 – Uncertainty over income tax treatments
The Group has adopted IFRIC 23 – Uncertainty over income tax treatments with effect from 1 January 2019. The interpretation
clarifies the recognition and measurement requirements of IAS 12 - Income taxes in respect of: whether uncertain tax positions should
be considered separately or together as a group; the approach that should be used to measure liabilities in respect of uncertain tax